

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM For the city of dripping springs founders day commission regarding the founders day festival parade meeting located at dripping springs ranch park event center 1042 event center drive – dripping springs, texas Wednesday, April 6, 2022, AT 6:30 p.m.

The City of Dripping Springs Founders Day Commission may attend the Founders Day Festival Parade Meeting. The meeting will be held Wednesday, April 6, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. in the Small Event Room located at Dripping Springs Ranch Park Event Center, 1042 Event Center Drive, Dripping Springs, Texas. A quorum of the Founders Day Commission may be present, and no action will be taken.

Certification

I hereby certify the above notice of a quorum was posted at City of Dripping Springs City Hall and on the City's website on April 1, 2022, at 1:00 p.m.



Andrea / unnin

Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary